# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM825555

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| ZELIS NETWORK<br>SOLUTIONS, LLC |          | 07/15/2023     | Limited Liability Company:<br>GEORGIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ZELIS HEALTHCARE, LLC               |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2 Crossroads Drive                  |  |
| City:           | Bedminster                          |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 07921                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 7103322 | PROVIDER NEXUS |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9734039944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734039940

kweitzman@weitzmanip.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** KENNETH S. WEITZMAN

Address Line 1: 425 Eagle Rock Avenue, Ste. 401 Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kenneth S. Weitzman   |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Kenneth S. Weitzman/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/19/2023            |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement[EXECUTED]#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0100** 

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **Trademark Assignment**, effective as of the date signed below, is entered into by and between **ZELIS NETWORK SOLUTIONS**, **LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company and having its principal place of business at 2 Crossroads Drive, Bedminster, NJ 07921 ("**Assignor**") and **ZELIS HEALTHCARE**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company and having its principal place of business at 2 Crossroads Drive, Bedminster, NJ 07921 ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 7,103,322 for the service mark PROVIDER NEXUS (hereinafter the "Assigned Mark");

**WHEREAS,** Assignor is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill pertaining thereto; and

**WHEREAS,** Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill pertaining thereto;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks and any registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date written below.

### ZELIS NETWORK SOLUTIONS, LLC

RECORDED: 07/19/2023

| By:            | Tric W Gross                   |         |
|----------------|--------------------------------|---------|
| Print<br>Name: | Eric Gross                     |         |
| Title:         | SVP, Enterprise Deputy General | Counsel |
| Date:          | 7/15/23                        |         |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0101